PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5580036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICTORIA BENTLEY	09/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPEAKERBRA INC.
Street Address:	67 YONGE STREET, SUITE 510
City:	TORONTO, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5E 1J8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29686813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037399888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2560 HUNTINGTON AVENUE SUITE 203

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20595DESDIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY M. SLADE	
SIGNATURE:	/WENDY M. SLADE/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=20595Assignment#page1.tif source=20595Assignment#page2.tif source=20595Assignment#page3.tif source=20595Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505533239 REEL: 049519 FRAME: 0838

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I, Victoria BENTLEY, whose full post office addresses is, 67 Yonge Street, Suite 510, Toronto, Ontario M5E 1J8, Canada, have invented a design "SPEAKER BRA" for which the United States design patent application was filed:

Filing Date: June 29, 2017 Serial No. 29/609,339

and for which the Canadian Design application was filed:

Filing Date: June 29, 2017

Serial No. 175596

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to ME, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I by these presents confirm that I have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transferand assign to SPEAKERBRA INC., whose full post office address is, 67 Yonge Street, Suite 510, Toronto, Ontario M5E 1J8, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all MY rights, title and interest in the United States, Canada and all other countries of the world in and to MY invention as fully described and claimed in the United States and Canadian design patent applications, and I sell, assign and transfer to SPEAKERBRA INC., all MY rights to apply for protection for said invention in the United States, Canada and all other countries of the world including any and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, and all MY corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any design patent, industrial design or design protection which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada and all other countries of the world and all MY corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor, to have and to hold for SPEAKERBRA INC.'s own use and SPEAKERBRA INC.'s successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by Victoria BENTLEY if this sale had not been made.

AND I UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **SPEAKERBRA INC.**

PATENT REEL: 049519 FRAME: 0839 AND I authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada to enter particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration when missing.

The agreement shall be retroactive *nunc pro tunc* to the filing date of the U.S. and Canadian applications such that the effective date of this agreement is **June** 29, 2017

PATENT REEL: 049519 FRAME: 0840

SIGNED AT (City/Town)
This _25th day of
Geolog Santley
Victoria BENTLEY
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, $G_{\alpha\gamma}$ $B_{\alpha\gamma}$ whose full post office address is
<u> 23 05 C იოკიაბეთ. Dr. ემახაც (I) ობიცე,</u> hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Victoria BENTLEY who is personally known to me to be the person
named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
DECLARED at (City/Town)
This <u>₹ 5</u> day of <u>Sep></u> 2017.

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 049519 FRAME: 0841

ACCEPTANCE

The Assignee accepts this assignment.				
Signed at (city/town)				
This 35th day of SEPTEMBER	, 2017.			
SPEAKERBRA INC.				
Signature: La Joseph Senting	••			
Print Name: NCTURIA BENTZEY	.,			
Position: PRESIDENT AND CEO	•			
DECLARATION OF WITNESS				
1, Guy Bentley, whose fu	Il post office address			
is, 2305 Coronation Dr. Garvilla On?	roro Conede hereby			
declare that I was personally present and did see, $\frac{U_{1} + \frac{1}{2} + 1$				
above assignment on behalf of SPEAKERBRA INC.				
DECLARED at (city/town)				
This day of Sep>	, 2017.			
(Signature of Witness)				

PATENT REEL: 049519 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 06/19/2019